

Market Announcement

14 April 2025

Tempest Minerals Limited (ASX: TEM) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Tempest Minerals Limited ('TEM') will be placed in trading halt at the request of TEM, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 16 April 2025 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



14 April 2025

Mr Andrew Black Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance ASX Compliance Pty Ltd 20 Bridge Street, Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Andrew

Request for Trading Halt

Tempest Minerals Limited ("Tempest" or "Company") requests that a trading halt of its securities be granted by ASX with immediate effect.

For the purposes of Listing Rule 17.1, Tempest provides the following information:

- The trading halt is requested for the purposes of an update to the proposed capital raising as (a) announced by the Company to ASX on 2 April 2025.
- (b) Tempest requests the trading halt remains in place until the earlier of the time it makes an announcement to the market regarding the capital raising and the commencement of trading on Wednesday, 16 April 2025.
- (c) Tempest is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted and confirms there is no further information the Company can provide to the market regarding the request for the trading halt.

The Board of the Company has authorised the release of this announcement to the market.

Yours faithfully

Paul Jurman

Company Secretary

Contact

For more information, please contact:

Don Smith

Managing Director

Level 2, Suite 9 389 Oxford Street Mt Hawthorn, Western Australia 6016



Website



Instagram

Facebook



LinkedIn

Youtube



Twitter



+61 892000435